BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1222 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "License" and substitute "<u>License - II</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>a person</u> that owns <u>a</u>" and substitute "<u>certain owners or operators of</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>course</u>" and substitute "<u>courses</u>"; in line 6, strike "<u>that meets certain requirements</u>"; and in line 17, strike "and 11-513(b)(3)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "LICENSE" in line 11 down through "<u>OPERATES</u>" in line 12 and substitute "<u>LICENSEE SHALL OWN OR OPERATE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 9.